Award RFQ: 165-15 Physical and Occupational Therapy Services

GARLAND ISD

Line Summary

Line

1 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPIST,
WEEKDAY RATE

2 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPIST,
WEEKEND RATE

3 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPIST,
HOLIDAY RATE

4 REGISTERED OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPIST, WEEKDAY RATE

Quotes Received 13
Active Quotes 11
Shortlisted Quotes 11

*Confidential

Supplier Unit

KSON THERAPY PARTNERS LL Hour
PROVID FF Hour
PROGRESSUS THERAPY LLC Hour
SHC SERVICES INC DBA PPLEMEN
H Hour
ARDOR HE H SOLUTIONS Hour
CELL STAFF L Hour

CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA
THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour

ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour
*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Hour
*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Hour
SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENT.,

HEALTH CARE Hour
PROVIDASTAFF Hour
CELL STAFFLLC Hour
CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA

THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour
ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Hour
*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES L Hour
SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL

HEALTH CARE Hour
CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA

THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour
ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Hour
CELL STAFFLLC Hour
PROVIDASTAFF Hour
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour
PROVID. FF Hour
PROGRESSUS THERAPY LLC Hour

SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMEN
HEALTH CARE Hour

Hour

ARDOR HE, H SOLUTIONS Hour
*CUM LAND THERAPY SERVICES L Hour

Invited Suppliers 71
Intent to Participate 13

Responded 11

Qty Total Amount Award

1 59.00 Yes
1 61.25 Yes
1 61.50 Yes
1 62.00 Yes
1 63.00 Yes
1 64.00 Yes
1 68.00 Yes
1 68.25 Yes
1 Yes
1 No
1 62.00 Yes
1 63.25 Yes
1 64.00 Yes
1 68.00 Yes
1 68.25 Yes
1 69.00 Yes
1 83.00 Yes
1 No
1 62.00 Yes
1 68.00 Yes
1 69.00 Yes
1 83.00 Yes
1 89.60 Yes
1 91.86 Yes
1 102.38 Yes
1 59.00 Yes
1 61.25 Yes
1 61.50 Yes
1 62.00 Yes
1 63.00 Yes
1 64.00 Yes
1 Yes

Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation

Reason
Code Quote Price

59

61.25

61.5

62

63

64

68

68.25

62

63.25

64

68

68.25

69

83

62

68

69

83

89.6

91.86

102.38

59

61.25

61.5

62

63

64



Line

5 REGISTERED OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPIST, WEEKEND RATE

6 REGISTERED OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPIST, HOLIDAY RATE

7 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPY
ASSISTANT, WEEKDAY RATE

8 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPY
ASSISTANT, WEEKEND RATE

Supplier Unit
CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA

THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour
JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC Hour
*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Hour

SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMEN
HEALTH CARE Hour

PROVIDASTAFF Hour

CELL STAFFLLC Hour

CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA
THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour

ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour
ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Hour
JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC Hour
*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Hour
SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL

HEALTH CARE Hour
CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA

THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour
JU ION OF FUNCTION INC Hour
ARDOR HE, H SOLUTIONS Hour
CELL STAFFLLC Hour
PROVIDASTAFF Hour
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour

SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMEN
HEALTH CARE Hour

ARDOR HE, H SOLUTIONS Hour

Hour

CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA
THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour

C SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENT.
HEALTH CARE Hour

CELL STAFF LL! Hour

CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA
THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour

PROVID. FF Hour
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour

Qty Total Amount Award

[

Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation

68.00 Yes

68.25 Yes

100.00 Yes

No

62.00 Yes

63.25 Yes

64.00 Yes

68.00 Yes

68.25 Yes

69.00 Yes

83.00 Yes

85.00 Yes

No

62.00 Yes

68.00 Yes

69.00 Yes

75.00 Yes

83.00 Yes

89.60 Yes

91.86 Yes

102.38 Yes

48.50 Yes

51.00 Yes

53.00 Yes

54.00 Yes

55.00 Yes

Yes

56.00 Yes

58.25 Yes

No

51.00 Yes

54.00 Yes

55.00 Yes

57.00 Yes

58.25 Yes

58.50 Yes

Reason
Code Quote Price

68

68.25

100

62

63.25

64

68

68.25

69

83

85

62

68

69

75

83

89.6

91.86

102.38

48.5

51

53

54

55

56

58.25

51

54

55

57

58.25

58.5



Line

9 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPY
ASSISTANT, HOLIDAY RATE

10 CERTIFIED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
ASSISTANT, WEEKDAY RATE

11 CERTIFIED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
ASSISTANT, WEEKEND RATE

12 CERTIFIED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
ASSISTANT, HOLIDAY RATE

Supplier Unit

ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Hour

*CUM LAND THERAPY SERVICES L Hour
SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL

HEALTH CARE Hour
CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA

THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour
ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Hour
CELL STAFFLLC Hour
PROVIDASTAFF Hour
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour
SHC SERVICES INC DBA PPLEMEN

H Hour
ARDOR HE H SOLUTIONS Hour
CELL STAFF L Hour

CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA
THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour

NINA REARDON REEVES DBA TTERING
THERAPY SERVICES AND SEMINARS PLLC Hour

*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Hour
JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC Hour

C SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENT,
HEALTH CARE Hour

CELL STAFF LL! Hour

CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA
THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour

PROVID. FF Hour
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour
ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Hour
*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Hour
JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC Hour
SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL

HEALTH CARE Hour
CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA

THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour
ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Hour
CELL STAFFLLC Hour
PROVIDASTAFF Hour

Qty Total Amount Award

1 73.00 Yes
1 No
1 51.00 Yes
1 55.00 Yes
1 58.50 Yes
1 73.00 Yes
1 75.60 Yes
1 84.00 Yes
1 87.38 Yes
1 48.50 Yes
1 51.00 Yes
1 53.00 Yes
1 54.00 Yes
1 55.00 Yes
1 Yes
1 56.00 Yes
1 58.25 Yes
1 60.00 Yes
1 75.00 Yes
1 No
1 50.00 Yes
1 51.00 Yes
1 54.00 Yes
1 55.00 Yes
1 57.00 Yes
1 58.25 Yes
1 58.50 Yes
1 73.00 Yes
1 No
1 45.00 Yes
1 51.00 Yes
1 55.00 Yes
1 58.50 Yes
1 73.00 Yes
1 75.60 Yes
1 84.00 Yes

Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation

Reason
Code Quote Price

73

51

55

58.5

73

75.6

84

87.38

48.5

51

53

54

55

56

58.25

60

75

50

51

54

55

57

58.25

58.5

73

45

51

55

58.5

73

75.6

84



Line

13 DISCOUNT OFF CATALOG/MATERIALS

Supplier Unit
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour
CELL STAFF LLC Each
ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Each
*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Each
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Each
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Each
CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA

THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Each
JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC Each
NINA REARDON REEVES DBA STUTTERING

THERAPY SERVICES AND SEMINARS PLLC Each
PROGRESSUS THERAPY LLC Each
PROVIDASTAFF Each
SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL

HEALTH CARE Each

Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation

Qty Total Amount Award

1

87.38 Yes

0.00 No

0.00 No

No

1.00 No

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

Reason
Code Quote Price

87.38

0.00000000001

0.0001



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



Nidia Parra participated and concurs with the recommendation



