Award RFQ: 165-15 Physical and Occupational Therapy Services GARLAND ISD

Quotes Received 13
Active Quotes 11
Shortlisted Quotes 11

Invited Suppliers **71**Intent to Participate **13**Responded **11**

Line Summary

*Confidential

		Unit	Ohy	Total Amount Award	Reason Code Quote Price
Line 1 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPIST, WEEKDAY RATE	Supplier			Total Amount Award	
	JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC	Hour	1	59.00 Yes	59
	PROVIDASTAFF	Hour	1	61.25 Yes	61.25
	PROGRESSUS THERAPY LLC SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL	Hour	1	61.50 Yes	61.5
	HEALTH CARE	Hour	1	62.00 Yes	62
	ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS	Hour	1	63.00 Yes	63
	CELL STAFF LLC	Hour	1	64.00 Yes	64
	CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED	Hour	1	68.00 Yes	68
	ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING	Hour	1	68.25 Yes	68.25
	*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC	Hour	1	Yes	
2 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPIST, WEEKEND RATE	*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC	Hour	1	No	
	SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE	Hour	1	62.00 Yes	62
	PROVIDASTAFF	Hour	1	63.25 Yes	63.25
	CELL STAFF LLC	Hour	1	64.00 Yes	64
	CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED	Hour	1	68.00 Yes	68
	ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING	Hour	1	68.25 Yes	68.25
	JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC	Hour	1	69.00 Yes	69
	ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS	Hour	1	83.00 Yes	83
3 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPIST, HOLIDAY RATE	*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC	Hour	1	No	
	SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE	Hour	1	62.00 Yes	62
	CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED	Hour	1	68.00 Yes	68
	JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC	Hour	1	69.00 Yes	69
	ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS	Hour	1	83.00 Yes	83
	CELL STAFF LLC	Hour	1	89.60 Yes	89.6
	PROVIDASTAFF	Hour	1	91.86 Yes	91.86
	ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING	Hour	1	102.38 Yes	102.38
4 REGISTERED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, WEEKDAY RATE	JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC	Hour	1	59.00 Yes	59
	PROVIDASTAFF	Hour	1	61.25 Yes	61.25
	PROGRESSUS THERAPY LLC	Hour	1	61.50 Yes	61.5
	SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE	Hour	1	62.00 Yes	62
	ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS	Hour	1	63.00 Yes	63
	CELL STAFF LLC	Hour	1	64.00 Yes	64
	*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC	Hour	1	Yes	

CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour 1 68.00 Yes ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour 1 100.00 Yes 5 REGISTERED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, WEEKEND RATE **CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE Hour 1 No 62.00 Yes	68 68.25 100
JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC 5 REGISTERED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, WEEKEND RATE *CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL Hour 1 100.00 Yes No No	
5 REGISTERED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, WEEKEND RATE *CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Hour 1 No SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL	100
THERAPIST, WEEKEND RATE *CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL Hour 1 No	
	62
PROVIDASTAFF Hour 1 63.25 Yes	63.25
CELL STAFF LLC Hour 1 64.00 Yes	64
CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour 1 68.00 Yes	68
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour 1 68.25 Yes	68.25
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour 1 69.00 Yes	69
ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Hour 1 83.00 Yes	83
JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC Hour 1 85.00 Yes 6 REGISTERED OCCUPATIONAL	85
THERAPIST, HOLIDAY RATE *CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Hour 1 No SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL	
HEALTH CARE Hour 1 62.00 Yes CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA	62
THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour 1 68.00 Yes	68
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour 1 69.00 Yes	69
JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC Hour 1 75.00 Yes	75
ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Hour 1 83.00 Yes	83
CELL STAFF LLC Hour 1 89.60 Yes	89.6
PROVIDASTAFF Hour 1 91.86 Yes	91.86
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour 1 102.38 Yes 7 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPY	102.38
ASSISTANT, WEEKDAY RATE JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour 1 48.50 Yes SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL	48.5
HEALTH CARE Hour 1 51.00 Yes	51
ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS Hour 1 53.00 Yes CELL STAFF LLC Hour 1 54.00 Yes	53
CELL STAFF LLC Hour 1 54.00 Yes CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour 1 55.00 Yes	54 55
*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Hour 1 Yes	33
PROVIDASTAFF Hour 1 56.00 Yes	56
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour 1 58.25 Yes	58.25
8 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT, WEEKEND RATE *CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC Hour 1 No	
SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE HOUR 1 51.00 Yes	51
CELL STAFF LLC Hour 1 54.00 Yes	54
CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED Hour 1 55.00 Yes	55
PROVIDASTAFF Hour 1 57.00 Yes	57
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING Hour 1 58.25 Yes	58.25
JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC Hour 1 58.50 Yes	58.5

Line	Supplier	Unit	Qty	Total Amount Award	Reason Code Quote Price
	ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS	Hour	1	73.00 Yes	73
9 LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT, HOLIDAY RATE	*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL	Hour	1	No	
	HEALTH CARE	Hour	1	51.00 Yes	51
	CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED	Hour	1	55.00 Yes	55
	JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC	Hour	1	58.50 Yes	58.5
	ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS	Hour	1	73.00 Yes	73
	CELL STAFF LLC	Hour	1	75.60 Yes	75.6
	PROVIDASTAFF	Hour	1	84.00 Yes	84
	ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING	Hour	1	87.38 Yes	87.38
10 CERTIFIED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT, WEEKDAY RATE	JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC	Hour	1	48.50 Yes	48.5
	SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE	Hour	1	51.00 Yes	51
	ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS	Hour	1	53.00 Yes	53
	CELL STAFF LLC	Hour	1	54.00 Yes	54
	CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED	Hour	1	55.00 Yes	55
	*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC	Hour	1	Yes	
	PROVIDASTAFF	Hour	1	56.00 Yes	56
	ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING	Hour	1	58.25 Yes	58.25
	JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC	Hour	1	60.00 Yes	60
	NINA REARDON REEVES DBA STUTTERING THERAPY SERVICES AND SEMINARS PLLC	Hour	1	75.00 Yes	75
11 CERTIFIED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT, WEEKEND RATE	*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC	Hour	1	No	
	JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC	Hour	1	50.00 Yes	50
	SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE	Hour	1	51.00 Yes	51
	CELL STAFF LLC	Hour	1	54.00 Yes	54
	CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED	Hour	1	55.00 Yes	55
	PROVIDASTAFF	Hour	1	57.00 Yes	57
	ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING	Hour	1	58.25 Yes	58.25
	JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC	Hour	1	58.50 Yes	58.5
	ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS	Hour	1	73.00 Yes	73
12 CERTIFIED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT, HOLIDAY RATE	*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC	Hour	1	No	
	JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC	Hour	1	45.00 Yes	45
	SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE	Hour	1	51.00 Yes	51
	CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED	Hour	1	55.00 Yes	55
	JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC	Hour	1	58.50 Yes	58.5
	ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS	Hour	1	73.00 Yes	73
	CELL STAFF LLC	Hour	1	75.60 Yes	75.6
	PROVIDASTAFF	Hour	1	84.00 Yes	84

Line	Supplier	Unit	Qty	Total Amount Award	Reason Code Quote Price
	ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING	Hour	1	87.38 Yes	87.38
13 DISCOUNT OFF CATALOG/MATERIALS	CELL STAFF LLC	Each	1	0.00 No	0.0000000001
	ARDOR HEALTH SOLUTIONS	Each	1	0.00 No	0.0001
	*CUMBERLAND THERAPY SERVICES LLC	Each	1	No	
	JACKSON THERAPY PARTNERS LLC	Each	1	1.00 No	1
	ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING	Each	1	NB	
	CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED INC DBA THERAPISTS UNLIMITED	Each	1	NB	
	JUNCTION OF FUNCTION INC	Each	1	NB	
	NINA REARDON REEVES DBA STUTTERING THERAPY SERVICES AND SEMINARS PLLC	Each	1	NB	
	PROGRESSUS THERAPY LLC	Each	1	NB	
	PROVIDASTAFF	Each	1	NB	
	SHC SERVICES INC DBA SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE	Each	1	NB	































